
Day Date Start End Event Place Notes

Sunday 10-Sep-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Series 1 (MZL)

Sunday 17-Sep-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Elgar - The Music Makers

Sunday 24-Sep-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Beethoven - Symphony No 9

Sunday 01-Oct-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 08-Oct-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 15-Oct-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 22-Oct-23 10:00 14:00 Rehearsal Birmingham Town Hall

Sunday 22-Oct-23 15:00 18:00 Concert Birmingham Town Hall

Sunday 29-Oct-23

Sunday 05-Nov-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Series 2 (James Ham)

Sunday 12-Nov-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Rimsky-Korsakov - Cappricio Espagnol

Sunday 19-Nov-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Swanshurst School Rachmaninoff - Rhapsody on a Theme of Paganini

Sunday 26-Nov-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Swanshurst School Rachmaninoff - Symphonic Dances

Sunday 03-Dec-23 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 10-Dec-23 10:30 13:30 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 10-Dec-23 15:00 17:00 Concert Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 17-Dec-23

Sunday 24-Dec-23

Sunday 31-Dec-23

Sunday 07-Jan-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Series 3 (RL)

Sunday 14-Jan-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Songs from the Shows

Sunday 21-Jan-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire See Instrumentation sheet for detail.

Sunday 28-Jan-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 04-Feb-24 10:30 13:30 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 04-Feb-24 15:00 17:00 Concert Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 11-Feb-24 10:30 13:30 Rehearsal Walsall Arena

Sunday 11-Feb-24 15:00 17:00 Concert Walsall Arena

Sunday 18-Feb-24

Sunday 25-Feb-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Series 4 Concerto Prize (MZL)

Sunday 03-Mar-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Repertoire TBA

Sunday 10-Mar-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire <--- Mother's Day

Sunday 17-Mar-24 10:30 13:30 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 17-Mar-24 15:00 17:00 Concert Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 24-Mar-24

Sunday 31-Mar-24

Sunday 07-Apr-24

Sunday 14-Apr-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Series 5 - (MZL)

Sunday 21-Apr-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Arnold - Scottish Dances

Sunday 28-Apr-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Stanford - Irish Rhapsody No 1 or 4

Sunday 05-May-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire MacCunn - Land of the Mountain and the Flood

Sunday 12-May-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire Beach - Gaelic Symphony

Sunday 19-May-24 10:00 13:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 26-May-24

Sunday 02-Jun-24 10:30 13:30 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 02-Jun-24 15:00 17:00 Concert Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire

Sunday 09-Jun-24 15:00 18:00 Rehearsal Leominster Priory

Sunday 09-Jun-24 19:30 21:30 Concert Leominster Priory

Sunday 16-Jun-24

Sunday 23-Jun-24 10:00 14:00 Rehearsal Bradshaw Hall, Conservatoire ? Play Day / Other Event TBC

Break - Father's Day

Break - Spring BH

2023

BPO Schedule 2023-24

2024

Break - Half Term

Break - Easter Day

Break - Christmas Weekend 3

Break - Easter Holiday

Break - Christmas Weekend 2

Break - Easter Holiday

Break - Half Term

Break - Christmas Weekend 1



BPO - Season 2023/24 Instrumental Requirements

Composer - Work Duration Flt Ob Clt Bsn Hn Tpt Tbn Tba Timps Percussion - kit Perc - Players Keybds Harps Strings Other

Elgar - The Music Makers 40 2+1 2+1 2+1 2+1 4 3 3 1 3 or 4 BD, SD, Cym (clash & susp), Trgl 3 Organ 2 16.16.12.10.8 Alto soloist, SATB chorus

Beethoven - Symphony No 9 70 2+1 2 2 2+1 4 2 3 (ATB) 0 2 or 3 BD, Cym (clash), Trgl 3 None 0 16.16.12.10.8 SATB soloists, SATB chorus

TOTAL 70

Rimsky-Korsakov - Cappricio Espagnol 17 2+1 2/1 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 BD, SD, Trgl, Cym (clash & susp), 

Tamb, Cast
5 None 1 16.16.12.10.8

Rachmaninoff - Rhapsody on a Theme of Paganini 25 2+1 2+1 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 BD, SD,Trgl, Cym (clash & susp), 

Glock
4 None 1 16.16.12.10.8

Solo piano

Rachmaninoff - Symphonic Dances 40 2+1 2+1 2+1+Alto 

Sax
2+1 4 3 3 1 3 or 4 BD, SD, Trgl, Cym (clash & susp), 

Tamb, Glock, Xyl, Bells (D, Eb, F#)
5 Pno 1 16.16.12.10.8

TOTAL 82

Gershwin - Overture, Girl Crazy 7 2+1 2+1 2+1 2 4 3 3 1 4 BD, SD, Cym (susp), Tamb, Glock. 

Xylo, Vibes, Cast, Wood block, Whip, 

Drum kit

3 Piano 1

16.16.12.10.8

Porter - Cole Porter Salute 6 2+1 2 2+! 2 4 3 3 1 4 SD, Cym (susp), Hi-hat/ride cym, Xylo, 

Wind chimes, Shaker/afuche,Bells
3 None 1

16.16.12.10.8

Arlen - The Wizard of Oz 4 2+1 2 2 1 4 3 3 1 4 N/K 3 None 0 16.16.12.10.8

Rodgers - Carousel Waltz 8 3 1 3 1 4 3 3 1 4 SD, BD, Cym (clash), Bells 2 Piano 0 16.16.12.10.8

Rodgers Sound of Music 11 2 2 2+1 2 4 3 3 1 0 N/K 2 None 1 16.16.12.10.8 4 saxes

Bart - You've Got to Pick a Pocket 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 Tamb, Trgl, Xylo, Wood block, Temple 

block, Drum kit
2 Keyb/ 

Accordion
0

16.16.12.10.8

Guitar+mandolin

Bart - As Long as He Needs Me 4 1 0+1 1+1 1 2 2 3 0 0 Cym (usp), Low tom 2 Keyb/ 

Accordion
0

16.16.12.10.8

Guitar

Kander - Chicago 6 2 2 2+1 1 4 3 3 1 0 No detail 3 Piano 0 16.16.12.10.8

Strouse/Burns - Annie: Hard Knock Life 3 2+1 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 4 Xylo, Bells, Drum kit 2 None 0 16.16.12.10.8 Guitar, 2 saxes

Strouse/Burns - Annie: Tomorrow 3 0 1 2+1 1 0 2 2 1 0 Drum kit 3 None 0 16.16.12.10.8 Guitar, 3 saxes

Sondheim - Sweeney Todd: Symphonic Sondheim 8 3 2+1 2+! 2 4 3 3 1 4 BD, SD, Trgl, Tamb, Cym (susp), Cym 

(clash), Glock, Xylo, Vibes, Chimes, 

Crotales, Finger cym, Gong, Ratchet, 

Guiro, Wood blocks, Shaker, Whistle

4 Piano/ 

celeste
0

16.16.12.10.8

Schonberg - Les Miserables - I Dreamed a Dream 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 N/K 1 Piano 0 16.16.12.10.8

Lloyd Webber - Music of the Night 5 3 2 2+! 1 4 3 3 1 4 Drum kit, Trgl, Vibes, Glock, Bells, 

Cym (clash & susp)
4 Piano/ 

celeste
1

16.16.12.10.8

Schwartz - Wicked 7 2 1 2+! 1 4 3 3 1 4 N/K 2 Piano/ 

celeste
0

16.16.12.10.8

Debney - The Greatest Showman - The Greatest Show 5 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 4 BD, SD, Cym (susp), Cym (clash), 

glock, Toms, Drum kit
2 Piano 1

16.16.12.10.8

Electric bass

TOTAL 85

Arnold - Scottish Dances 10 2/1+1 2 2 2 4 2 3 0 3 BC, SD, Cym (clash & susp), Tam-tam, 

Wood block
1 None 1 16.16.12.10.8

Stanford - Irish Rhapsody No 1 14 2/1 2/1 2 2+1 4 3 3 1 3 BD, SD, Cym (clash) 2 None 1 16.16.12.10.8

Stanford - Irish Rhapsody No 4 20 2/1 2+1 2 2 4 3 3 1 3 BD, SD, Cym (clash)? 2 None 1 16.16.12.10.8

MacCunn - Land of the Mountain and the Flood 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 Cym (clash) 1 None 0 16.16.12.10.8

Beach - Gaelic Symphony 41 2+1 2+1 2+1 2 4 2 3 1 3 Trgl 1 None 0 16.16.12.10.8


